CONTRACTOR UTILIZATION PLAN/REQUEST FOR WAIVER

THART OF THE N	CONTRACTOR UTILIZA	TION TEAM	EQUESTION WINVER
	Project Number <u>80002472</u>		
- ()	Project Title WMR River Fro	ont Dr	
KANSAS C	UTY.		
W W 2 W	WMR River Front Dr		Water Services
	(Department Project)		Department
	Wilson & Company, In-	c., Engineers	& Architects
-	(Bidder/Propos	er)	
STATE	OF Missouri TY OF Jackson		
	_{I,} Justin C. Klaudt	, of lawful age a	and upon my oath state as
follows	:		
1.	This Affidavit is made for the pur MBE/WBE submittal requirements on is given on behalf of the Bidder/Proportion to utilize MBE and/or WBE contra	the above project a ser listed below.	and the MBE/WBE Program and It sets out the Bidder/Proposer's
2.	The project target goals are 14	_% MBE and	% WBE.
3.	Bidder/Proposer assures that it will us MBE/WBE participation in the above p		of the following percentages of
	BIDDER/PROPOSER PART WBE	ICIPATION:1	14 % MBE 14 %
	POST-BID/POST-RFP ESTI	MATED BUDGE	T: \$
4.	The following are the M/WBE subcont will meet or exceed the above-listed warrants that it will utilize the M/W described in the applicable Letter(s) collectively be deemed incorporated by Kansas City, Missouri)	d Bidder/Proposer BE subcontractors of Intent to Subcontracin). (All firms	Participation. Bidder/Proposer s to provide the goods/services contract, copies of which shall
	Name of WBE Firm Taliafe	rro & Browne, Inc.	

Telephone No. 816.283.3456 I.R.S. No. 48-0758891

Address 1020 East 8th Street, Kansas City, MO 64106

1	Name of M/WBE Firm VSM Engineering, LLC						
	Address 8008 NW Chatham Avenue, Kansas City, MO 64151						
	Telephone No. 816.914.1788						
	I.R.S. No. 68-0596334						
<u> </u>	Name of M/WBE Firm						
	Address						
	Telephone No.						
	I.R.S. No.						
I	Name of M/WBE Firm						
	Address_						
	Telephone No.						
	I.R.S. No.						
4	N. CHANDE E.						
117.1	Address						
	Telephone No.						
	I.R.S. No.						
	Name of M/WBE Firm						
	Address						
	Telephone No						
	I.R.S. No.						
l. The fo	ditional M/WBEs, if any, on additional page and attach to this form) following is a breakdown of the percentage of the total contract amount that ler/Proposer agrees to pay to each listed M/WBE:						
	MBE/WBE BREAKDOWN SHEET						
MBE FII	IDMC.						
VIDE FIR	Subcontract Weighted	% of Total					
Name of	of MBE Firm Supplier/Broker/Contractor Amount* Value**	Contract					
	& Browne, Inc. Contractor \$92,000.00 \$92,000.00	14.00					
		-					
							

	-			()
TOTAL MBE \$ / TOTAL	L MBE %:	\$_92,000.00	_	<u>14.00</u> %
WBE FIRMS: Name of WBE Firm	Supplier/Broker/Contractor	Subcontract Amount*	Weighted Value**	% of Total Contract
VSM Engineering, LLC	Contractor	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	14.00
TOTAL WBE \$ / TOTAL	L WBE %:	\$_92,000.00	_	14.00 %

^{*&}quot;Subcontract Amount" refers to the dollar amount that Bidder/Proposer has agreed to pay each M/WBE subcontractor as of the date of contracting and is indicated here solely for the purpose of calculating the percentage that this sum represents in proportion to the total contract amount. Any contract amendments and/or change orders changing the total contract amount may alter the amount due an M/WBE under their subcontract for purposes of meeting or exceeding the Bidder/Proposer participation.

^{**&}quot;Weighted Value" means the portion of the subcontract amount that will be credited towards meeting the Bidder/Proposer participation. See CREO KC Forms and Instructions for allowable credit and special instructions for suppliers.

^{5.} Bidder/Proposer acknowledges that the monetary amount to be paid each listed M/WBE for their work, and which is approved herein, is an amount corresponding to the percentage of the total contract amount allocable to each listed M/WBE as calculated in the MBE/WBE Breakdown Sheet. Bidder/Proposer further acknowledges that this amount may be higher than the subcontract amount listed therein as change orders and/or amendments changing the total contract amount may correspondingly increase the amount of compensation due an M/WBE for purposes of meeting or exceeding the Bidder/Proposer participation

- 6. Bidder/Proposer acknowledges that it is responsible for considering the effect that any change orders and/or amendments changing the total contract amount may have on its ability to meet or exceed the Bidder/Proposer participation. Bidder/Proposer further acknowledges that it is responsible for submitting a Request for Modification or Substitution if it will be unable to meet or exceed the Bidder/Proposer participation set forth herein.
- 7. If Bidder/Proposer has not achieved both the M/WBE goal(s) set for this Project, Bidder/Proposer hereby requests a waiver of the MBE and/or WBE goal(s) that Bidder/Proposer has failed to achieve
- 8. Bidder/Proposer will present documentation of its good faith efforts, a narrative summary detailing its efforts and the reasons its efforts were unsuccessful when requested by the City.
- 9. I hereby certify that I am authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of the Bidder/Proposer named below and who shall abide by the terms set forth herein:

COURTNEY R. DAVENPORT
Notary Public-Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
Commissioned for Jackson County
My Commission Expires: Feb. 23, 2026
ID. #14584672

CHARLEST BUNGAS

LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Check one:
Original LOI:
Updated LOI:

(1						Original LOI:
	₩'	S			itle WMR Riv		Dr	Updated LOI:
agreem goods/provide Subcon	nent with services ed. Broad ntractor i	n M/W/D in conne d Catego is certifie administra d amoun	ractor VBE Subction wrization dare in	Vilson & Compa pocontractor_Ta rith the above- is (e.g., "electr is ufficient and QA/QC at 30, 6 2,000	iny, Inc., Engineers liaferro & Browne, reference contrac rical," "plumbing I may result in de	a & Architect Inc. ct: [Insert a g," etc.) or chial of this design com 4 % of the (counts as	who will prove a brief narrative describing the listing of NAICS Codes Letter of Intent to Subcor	ride the following g goods/services to be es in which M/W/DBE ntract.] value.)
				Broker (cou	or supplies or goon onts as 10% of the or supplies or goon	total dolla	ar amount paid or to be pai	d by a prime
City's of agrees work of	Civil Rig to utilize	ghts & Eo e M/W/D ove-refe	qual Op BE Sul	portunity Dep bcontractor in	eartment to perfor the capacities in	rm in the c dicated he	e, currently certified with the apacities indicated herein. Trein, and M/W/DBE Subcomponing on the contingent upon award of the cont	Prime Contractor ontractor agrees to
as need	led for n	nore than	one in	-	r contract. IMPO		actor listed above. Please a Falsification of this docu	
Select	one:	scop	e of wo	rk(s). (Continu	ue to Part 3.)		subcontracting any portion	
		of w	ork(s) t	o:		s 18 subcor	ntracting certain portions o	the above stated scope
(1)				rro & Browne, Ir	nc			<u>-</u>
	Full add	dress: 10		8th Street number and name	-		Kansas City, MO 64106 City, State and Zip Code	
	Primary	contact:		Andebrhan			816.283.3456	=
	a) This	subcont	Name ractor i	s (select one):	✓MBE □W	BE D	Phone DBE N/A	
					M/W/DBE certifithis document.	ied with th	e City of Kansas City, Mis	ssouri, a separate Letter
		ii. If thi	s subco ast still	ontractor is NO be listed for re	OT a certified M/eporting purpose	W/DBE ce s but a Let	ertified with the City of Ka ter of Intent is not required	nsas City, Missouri, the l.
	b)						QC at 30, 60, and 90 percent design	
	c)	The do	lar valı	ue of this agre	ement is: \$92,000			

PART 3:

NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); <u>SIGNATURES ONLY</u> FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME CON	TRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Wilson	on & Company, Inc., Engineers & Architects
//	fe ZVA	Justin C. Klaudt
Signature: Prid	ne Contractor	Print Name
Senior Vice	e President	2/12/2024
Title		Date
State of Misso	ouri)	
County of Ja	ckson)	
I. Jus	stin C. Klaudt state	e that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
and b	pelief.	
STAMP:	Subscribed and sworn to before me, day of Feb., 20 24 My Commission Expires: 02 23 7 COURTNEY R. DAVENPORT Notary Public-Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Commissioned for Jackson County My Commission Expires: Feb. 23, 2026 ID. #14584672	1 1 00
MWDBIJSU	BCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME:	Taliaferro & Browne Inc Hagos E Andebrhan
Signature: Sub	contractor	Print Name
CEO.	eontractor	02/09/2024
Title		Date
State of Misso	,	
J <u>.</u> Hag		e that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
	Subscribed and sworn to before me, day of <u>Feb</u> , 20 <u>24</u> My Commission Expires: <u>O</u> 3 - C	0
STAMP:	EARTHA J. TAYLOR Notary Public, Notary Seal State of Missouri Clay County Commission # 92458631 My Commission Favires 03.07.20	

LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Check one:	
Original LOI:	
Updated LOI	

Project Name/Title WMR River Front Dr			
Project Location/Number 80002472	Upda		

agreen goods/ provid	nent with services ed. Broad	M/W/DBE in connection d Categoriza	ations (e.g., "electrical," "¡	eering, LLC ce contract: [Insert a plumbing," etc.) or the	agrees to enter intowho will provide brief narrative describing go he listing of NAICS Codes in Letter of Intent to Subcontra	the following ods/services to be which M/W/DBE
Utility C	Coordination	on				
for an	estimate	d amount of	\$_92,000	(or <u>14</u> % of th	e total estimated contract val	ue.)
M/WB	BE Vendo	or type: [Supplier (counts as contractor for supplier)	60% of the total doll ies or goods towards 0% of the total dolla	r amount paid or to be paid b	by a prime
City's (agrees work o	Civil Rig to utilize	chts & Equa e M/W/DBE ove-reference	l Opportunity Department Subcontractor in the capa	to perform in the ca acities indicated here	e, currently certified with the pacities indicated herein. Pricin, and M/W/DBE Subcontractions contingent upon award of the	me Contractor actor agrees to
as need	ded for n	nore than on		ct. IMPORTANT:	ctor listed above. Please attac Falsification of this docume	
Select	one:		W/DBE Subcontractor list f work(s). (Continue to Pa		abcontracting any portions of	f the above-stated
		The M/ of work		ted above <u>IS</u> subcon	tracting certain portions of th	e above stated scope
(1)	Compar	ny name: _V	SM Engineering, LLC			
	Full add	iress: 8008	NW Chatham Avenue		Kansas City, MO 64151	
	Primary	S contact: <u>V</u>	treet number and name alerie McCaw		City, State and Zip Code 816.914.1788	
		Na	tor is (select one): MB	BE WBE DI	Phone BE N/A	
			abcontractor is an M/W/DI must be attached to this doc		City of Kansas City, Misson	uri, a separate Letter
					tified with the City of Kansa er of Intent is not required.	s City, Missouri, the
	b)		vork to be performed: Utili	-		
	c)		value of this agreement is			



NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); <u>SIGNATURES ONLY</u> FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME CO	NTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Wilson	& Company, Inc., Engineers & Architects
//	TCALE	Justin C. Klaudt
7	rithe Contractor	Print Name
•	ce President	2/12/2024 Date
Title		Date
State of Miss	souri)	
County of J	Jackson)	
I. Ju	ustin C. Klaudt , state th	at the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledg
and	belief.	
STAMP:	Subscribed and sworn to before me, a not day of <u>Ftb</u> , 2024 My Commission Expires: 02/23/20	\bigcap \bigcap \bigcap \bigcap \bigcap \bigcap \bigcap
STAM.	COURTNEY R. DAVENPORT Notary Public-Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Commissioned for Jackson County My Commission Expires: Feb. 23, 2026 ID. #14584672	
MWDBE S	UBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: $\overline{igwedge}$	ISM Engineering LIC
Valor	in SMEau	Valence S Mecaw
Signature: Su	ubcontractor	Print Name
Title	sident	Date 2/12/2024
State of M	Missouri)	
County of	Uay)	
I,_∆ and	Martha Mom , state the belief.	at the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledg
L	Subscribed and sworn to before me, a number of Feb, 2024	otary public, on this
	My Commission Expires: 13/20/2	Notary Public
STAMP:	MARTHA ODOM Notary Public, Notary Seal State of Missouri Clay County Commission # 23119330 My Commission Expires 03-20-202	7

TIMETABLE FOR MBE/WBE UTILIZATION

(This form should be submitted to the City after contract award.)

Justin C. Klaudt	, acting in my	capacity as S	enior Vice Presid	dent	
(Name)			Position with		
of Wilson & Company, Inc., Engineers & Ard	chitects , with the su				that
(Name of Firm)					
the following timetable for MBE	E/WBE utilization in the fu	ılfillment of t	his contract i	s correct	and
true to the best of my knowledge					
ALLOTTED TIME	FOR THE COMPLETION	ON OF THIS	CONTRAC	CT	
	(Check one only)				
15 days	75 days	125	dorro [1	
15 days 30 days	90 days	135 (150 (+	
45 days	105 days	165	-	+	
60 days	120 days	180	-	+	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	100	lays L	1	
Other	(Specify)				
			~		
Throughout		1/3			
Middle 1/3	Final 1/3				
Beginning 1/3%	Middle 1/325	_%	Final 1/3	25	_%
PLEASE NOTE: Any changes	s in this timetable require	approval of t	he Civil Rig	hts & E	ดแลโ
Opportunity Department in adva	_	approvar or v	01/11/14/6	,1115 00 11	4
If you have any questions regard		s form, please	contact the	Civil Ri	ghts
& Equal Opportunity Departmen	it at: (816) 513-1836.			,	
			MI	1	
		#1-	NAV	4	
	9	16	VY		
		(Signat	ure)		
		Senior Vice	President		
		(Position wi	th Firm)		
	9	1191	2026	/	
	/	10/	NUT		
		/(Date))		